Electronic Filing - Recived, Clerk's Office : 01/23/2013

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

MARTIN MAGGIO,)
Petitioner,))
V.,)
COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO,)
WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD, and WINNEBAGO LANDFILL COMPANY,)
)
Respondents.)

PCB 13-10 (Third-Party Pollution Control Facility Siting Appeal)

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: See attached Certificate of Service

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on January 23, 2013, the undersigned caused to be electronically filed with the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board the County of Winnebago and Winnebago County Board's **POST-HEARING BRIEF** in the above-referenced matter, a copy of which is attached hereto.

Respectfully submitted,

COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO and WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD, Respondents

David J. Kurlinkus Deputy State's Attorney Winnebago County

Electronic Filing - Recived, Clerk's Office : 01/23/2013

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

MARTIN MAGGIO,)
Petitioner,))
V.)
COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO,)
WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD, and WINNEBAGO LANDFILL COMPANY,)
Respondents.)

PCB 13-10 (Third-Party Pollution Control Facility Siting Appeal)

RESPONDENTS COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO'S AND WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD'S **POST-HEARING BRIEF**

NOW COME the Respondents, County of Winnebago (County") and Winnebago

County Board ("Board"), by their attorney, Deputy State's Attorney David J. Kurlinkus,

and for their Post-Hearing Brief, state as follows:

The County and the Board hereby adopt as their Post-Hearing Brief, the Post-

Hearing Brief filed of even date by Respondent, Winnebago Landfill Company, in its entirety.

Respectfully Submitted,

COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO, and WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD

One of Their Attorneys BY: S

David J. Kurlinkus, #6211068 Deputy State's Attorney Winnebago County 400 W. State St., Ste. 804 Rockford, Illinois 61101 815-319-4799

Electronic Filing - Recived, Clerk's Office : 01/23/2013

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, certify that on this 23rd day of January, 2013, I have served by first class mail, postage prepaid, the attached **Respondent Winnebago County Board's Post-Hearing Brief** upon the following persons:

Brad Halloran, Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center Suite 11-500 100 W. Randolph Chicago, Illinois 60601 hallorab@ipcb.state.il.us

George Mueller Mueller Anderson, P.C. 609 Etna Road Ottawa, Illinois 61350 george@muelleranderson.com

Charles F. Helsten Hinshaw & Culbertson 100 Park Avenue PO Box 1387 Rockford, Illinois 61105

Michael S. Blazer Jeep & Blazer, LLC 24 N. Hillside Avenue, Suite A Hillside, IL 60162 <u>mblzer@enviroatty.com</u>

Prok

David J. Kurlinkus Deputy State's Attorney Winnebago County 400 W. State St., Ste. 804 Rockford, Illinois 61101 815-319-4799